INTER OFFICE NOTE
OFFICE OF DOU - NUTECH

Subject: Post Visit/ Training Briefing of HESSA Engagements

1. As per Rector directives, HESSA nominees who attend any training will brief NUTECH
employees in Seminar Hall on 2 weekly basis covering all the important aspects of the
attended training. In this regard, the first session will be held in the coming week. Following
are requested to brief:

a. Dr. Beenish Fida — Assistant Professor CS Dept

b. Lt. Col. Nasir Majeed (R) — DSL

2. Forwarded for information/ necessary action, please.

'}m;/

AD Academics
DoU Office
(Faisal Raza)

HESSA Nominees

Case No 106/DoU/Gen/2305-21 dated | May, 23
DUE Office, DGE Office, DSL Office, All depts
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1 message

Michael E. Barber <michael.barber@utah.edu> Thu, Mar 9, 2023 at 3:47 PM
To: "Ahmed, Fozia" <fozia.ahmed@buitms.edu.pk>, "Ahmed, Saffad" <sajjad@uop.edu.pk>, "Ain, Qurat"
<annie.munwar@gmail.com>, "Akram, Zainab" <zainab.akram@sbkwu.edu.pk>, "Ali, Haidar" <haidar@uswat.edu.pk>, "Amir,
Uzma" <roha64@yahoo.com>, "Ayub, Ambreen" <hod.physics@wus.edu.pk>, "Batool, Huma" <makkan.urdu@yahoo.com>,
"Behlol, Malik Ghulam" <ghulambehlol@fjwu.edu.pk>, "Farhan, Saima" <saima.farhan@lcwu.edu.pk>, "Farooq, Rashid"
<farook.ra@gmail.com>, "Hakeem, Abdul" <abdulhakeemjamali@gmail.com>, "Hasan, Ammar"
<ammar.hasan@seecs.edu.pk>, "Hina, Sadia" <sadiahina@fjwu.edu.pk>, "Hussain, Shahid" <shahidhussain@iba.edu.pk>,
"Igbal, Javed" <javedigbal@awkum.edu.pk>, "Islam, Saeed" <saeedislam@awkum.edu.pk>, "Ismail, Muhammad"
<dr.ismail@kiu.edu.pk>, "Javed, Kamran" <kamranjaved@nutech.edu.pk>, "Kamal, Asifa" <asifa.k53@gmail.com>, "Kayani,
Zohra" <zohra.nazir@Ilcwu.edu.pk>, "Kazi, Hamid" <kazihamid@gmail.com>, "Khan, Sanaullah”
<sanaullahkhan@uop.edu.pk>, "Khurram, Muhammad" <muhammadkhurram@nutech.edu.pk>, "Laghari, Mahmood"
<mlaghari@sau.edu.pk>, "Memon, Saba" <samemon@sau.edu.pk>, "Mukhtar, Tahir" <tahir.mukhtar@fjwu.edu.pk>, "Naveed,
Muhammad" <naveed@kiu.edu.pk>, "Nawaz, Farooq" <farooqlit76@gmail.com>, "Nazir, Naila" <nailauom@gmail.com>,
"Nizamani, Zaheer" <zanizamani@sau.edu.pk>, "Rabbi, Fazli" <rabbi.fazli@gmail.com>, "Rashid, Muhammad"
<muhammad.rashid@nutech.edu.pk>, "Razzaq, Nauman" <nauman.razzag@nutech.edu.pk>, "Riaz, Mehreen"
<drmehreen1986@gmail.com>, "Sadiq, Magbool" <magboolsadig@nutech.edu.pk>, "Saleem, Muhammad Qaiser"
<gaiser@uet.edu.pk>, "Sami, Amtul" <asamiim79@gmail.com>, "Tabrez, Haroon" <htabraze@iba.edu.pk>, "Tauseef, Sana"
<sasghar@iba.edu.pk>, "Ullah, Asad" <dr.asadullah@kiu.edu.pk>, "Wadood, Abdul" <awadood@awkum.edu.pk>, "Wagqas,
Adeel" <adeel@uspcase.nust.edu.pk>, "Yasin, Saima" <drsaima@uet.edu.pk>, "Yousaf, Hamayoun"
<hamayoun.yousaf@buitms.edu.pk>, "Yousafzai, Asma" <asmakhan@buitms.edu.pk>, "Zahoor, Khurram"
<mkzahoor@uet.edu.pk>, "Zia, Yorid" <yoridahsanzia@gmail.com>

Cc: Delores Robinson <dmr@ua.edu>, Sajjad Ahmad <sajjad.ahmad@unlv.edu>, STACY ANNE HARWOOD
<harwood@arch.utah.edu>, "M. Aslam Chaudhry" <aslam.chaudhry@utah.edu>, KYLE N CARSEY <Kyle.carsey@utah.edu>

All, the deadline for your submissions is fast approaching. We set Tuesday, March 21 as the deadline so efforts wouldn’t
be impacted by Ramadan. Thanks to all that have started submitting your materials. We will do our best to provide input in
the near future. There are still 18 Chairs that have not even logged into the Canvas system. | will be sharing this with the
VCs next week in Korea where they are hearing about Strategic Budget/Planning from scup.org

A reminder, if you are having trouble accessing the site, please reach out to Kyle Carsey (email above) for assistance.

Also, for those who are making good faith efforts to get their assignments done, we have tentatively begun planning a
Utah Study tour for either the week of July 16-22 or July 23-29.

So there is no misunderstanding, all that submit reasonable materials will be invited during one of those two weeks.
Conversely, those who fail to provide adequate (or any) materials will be excluded from the tour.

Thanks,

Mike
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Michael E. Barber, PhD, PE

Professor and Chair of Civil & Environmental Engineering
John and Marcia Price College of Engineering

University of Utah

110 S. Central Campus Drive, Suite 2000

Salt Lake City, UT 84112

Phone: (801) 585-6192
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Leaders in Progress & Excellence

Completion of Strategic Planning Workshops and Next Steps

2 messages

M. Aslam Chaudhry <aslam.chaudhry@utah.edu> Mon, Dec 18, 2023 at 3:13 AM

To: HESSA-VC-AIl <hessa-vc-all@uofutah.onmicrosoft.com>, HESSA Strategic Planning Teams
<StrategicPlanningTeams@uofutah.onmicrosoft.com>

Cc: "Michael E. Barber" <michael.barber@utah.edu>, David B Kieda <dave.kieda@utah.edu>, Mercedes Marie Ward
<mercedes.ward@utah.edu>

Dear Vice Chancellors

| am pleased to inform you that we have successfully completed the training workshop to support
your planning teams in preparing the university-specific strategic plans. Based on the feedback
received from your teams, they seemed to have thoroughly enjoyed the training sessions and
found value in interacting with our instructors. I'm sure the teams must have briefed you about the
value of this workshop. We have already provided the teams with the training materials, which will
serve as a guide to coordinate their efforts moving forward. All this work was part of the
preparatory phase.

Now we are set to commence the work on plan development phase. Under this phase, we will be
offering virtual support to your planning teams as they progress. We plan to organize the first
virtual meeting with your planning team during the first week of January 2024. During this meeting,
we will (1) announce the names of mentors/coaches assigned to each university, (2) outline the
framework for providing technical assistance, and (3) identify short-term deliverables while
agreeing on expectations, among other things.

It would be highly beneficial if you could find the time to attend this inaugural virtual meeting
together with your team. Your presence would contribute significantly to the success of this
initiative. | will revert with detailed schedule and timing of the meetings in coming weeks.

Best regards, Aslam

M. Aslam Chaudhry, Ph.D.

Associate Project Director, USAID/Pakistan HESSA Project
Research Professor, Department of Economics

University of Utah, Salt Lake City, UT 84112
aslam.chaudhry@utah.edu

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=8b42734bc5&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1785617982552944408&simpl=msg-f: 17856 179825529444 ..
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You're receiving this message because you're a member of the HESSA Strategic Planning Teams group from University
of Utah. To take part in this conversation, reply all to this message.

View group files | Leave group | Learn more about Microsoft 365 Groups

M. Aslam Chaudhry <aslam.chaudhry@utah.edu> Mon, Dec 18, 2023 at 3:56 PM
To: HESSA VC Group <HESSAVCGroup@uofutah.onmicrosoft.com>, HESSA Strategic Planning Teams
<StrategicPlanningTeams@uofutah.onmicrosoft.com>

Cc: "Michael E. Barber" <michael.barber@utah.edu>, Mercedes Marie Ward <mercedes.ward@utah.edu>, David B Kieda
<dave.kieda@utah.edu>

Hello Everyone - | am resending this message as the earlier one bounced back for some unknown
reasons, possibly due to recent changes in the email addresses within the group. If you have
already received the previous message, kindly disregard this one. Thanks.

[Quoted text hidden]
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USAID’s Higher Education System Strengthening Activity

Cerlificate of Gompletion

awarded to

Dr. Muhammad Abu Bakr

for successfully completing an extended 9-month training program on

Teaching and Learning
(Cohort I)

[7}%@ v May 2022 through February 2023 WWU Ji
/ -

Dr. Lisa Pawloski
Asscciate Dean for International Programs
Professor of Anthropology
University of Alabama

Dr. M. Aslam Chaudhry
Chief of Party/HESSA
Research Professor of Economics
University of Utah
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Cerlificate of Gomplelion

Awarded to

Engr. Faria Sheikh

Women’s Leadership in Higher Education

for successfully completing 7 month training program on

June 2022 through January 2023 WU/ ﬂ

Dr. Susan Carvalho Dr. M. Aslam Chaudhry
Dean, Graduate School Chief of Party/HESSA

. Associate Provost Research Professor of Economics
University of Alabama University of Urah
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